
SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 71  Yardage: 7092

1

Pos. School Rnd 2 Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 SIUE 283 283 566 -2
2 Omaha 280 289 569 +1
3 Bradley 290 280 570 +2
4 UT Martin 299 274 573 +5
5 Tennessee Tech 290 286 576 +8
6 DePaul 292 286 578 +10
7 IWCC 294 285 579 +11
8 Valparaiso 290 294 584 +16

Creighton 285 299 584 +16
10 Missouri State 299 289 588 +20
11 Drake 304 291 595 +27
12 Western Illinois 290 306 596 +28
13 Weber State 296 303 599 +31
14 Northern Iowa 304 299 603 +35
15 Murray State 300 304 604 +36
16 Loyola-Chicago 296 310 606 +38
17 Eastern Illinois 305 315 620 +52



SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 71  Yardage: 7092

2

Pos. School Rnd 2 Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 SIUE 283 283 566 -2
1 Kyle Slattery 71 65 136 -6
T 14 Grant Gavin 71 72 143 +1
T 18 Albert Nilsson 69 75 144 +2
T 25 Brooks Jungbluth 72 73 145 +3
T 29 Conor Dore 73 73 146 +4

2 Omaha 280 289 569 +1
T 3 Witchayapat Sinsrang 69 71 140 -2
T 3 Kevin Gordon 69 71 140 -2
T 29 Cole Christain 70 76 146 +4
T 31 Nick Kagy 72 75 147 +5
T 45 Thirawat Chantrakantanond 77 72 149 +7

3 Bradley 290 280 570 +2
T 3 Drake Bushong 72 68 140 -2
T 14 Charles Jahn 70 73 143 +1
T 14 Michael Mounce 71 72 143 +1
T 18 Dan Lensing 77 67 144 +2
T 56 Branden Mounce 78 73 151 +9

4 UT Martin 299 274 573 +5
2 Tate Chumley 73 66 139 -3
T 3 Ross Redmont 71 69 140 -2
T 39 Nick Wolf 77 71 148 +6
T 45 Jack Story 81 68 149 +7
T 74 Peyton Dix 78 76 154 +12

5 Tennessee Tech 290 286 576 +8
T 14 Bracton Womack 73 70 143 +1
T 18 Chance Taylor 71 73 144 +2
T 39 Cameron Yeary 79 69 148 +6
T 39 Bryce Beeler 71 77 148 +6
T 45 Will Brooks 75 74 149 +7

6 DePaul 292 286 578 +10
T 9 Joey McCarthy 70 71 141 -1
T 18 Campbell Wolf 77 67 144 +2
T 31 Charlie Spencer-White 72 75 147 +5
T 52 Nik Gatmaytan 73 77 150 +8
T 86 Bobby Thomas 83 73 156 +14

7 IWCC 294 285 579 +11
T 9 Adam Van Raden 66 75 141 -1
T 12 Tom Westenberger 73 69 142 E
T 31 Cade McCallum 74 73 147 +5
T 61 Rick Van der Nat 81 71 152 +10
T 68 Clay Kucera 81 72 153 +11

8 Valparaiso 290 294 584 +16
T 18 Garrett Willis 74 70 144 +2
T 18 Charlie Toman 71 73 144 +2
T 52 Drew Alexander 73 77 150 +8
T 68 Brett Seward 79 74 153 +11
T 78 Mitchell Wittmann 72 83 155 +13



SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 71  Yardage: 7092

3

T 8 Creighton 285 299 584 +16
T 3 Ben Krapfl 66 74 140 -2
T 25 Bradley Keyer 72 73 145 +3
T 56 Tucker Kanaak 74 77 151 +9
T 61 Nate Vontz 77 75 152 +10
T 68 Koy Potthoff 73 80 153 +11

10 Missouri State 299 289 588 +20
T 31 Kory Franks 71 76 147 +5
T 31 Adam Fisher 75 72 147 +5
T 31 Brad Carpenter 77 70 147 +5
T 45 Lukas McCalla 76 73 149 +7
T 56 Jack Knoesel 77 74 151 +9

11 Drake 304 291 595 +27
T 31 Shayne Patel 74 73 147 +5
T 39 Lucas Scherf 76 72 148 +6
T 52 Chase Wicklund 78 72 150 +8
T 52 Tommi Avant 76 74 150 +8
T 78 Kyle MacDonald 79 76 155 +13

12 Western Illinois 290 306 596 +28
T 3 Jackson Wetherbee 67 73 140 -2
T 45 Cameron Karney 74 75 149 +7
T 68 Parker Govern 71 82 153 +11
T 74 John Duggan 78 76 154 +12
T 92 Joe Burke 80 83 163 +21

13 Weber State 296 303 599 +31
T 18 Jayce Frampton 71 73 144 +2
T 39 Boston Watts 74 74 148 +6
T 61 Hunter Howe 74 78 152 +10
T 78 Reese Fisher 77 78 155 +13
T 86 Sean Badger 77 79 156 +14

14 Northern Iowa 304 299 603 +35
T 39 Carter Stochl 75 73 148 +6
T 45 Alex Pries 74 75 149 +7
T 56 Andrew Wood 77 74 151 +9
T 78 Sam Sacquitne 78 77 155 +13
89 Dominic Schnepf 78 80 158 +16

15 Murray State 300 304 604 +36
T 25 Gabe Wheeler 71 74 145 +3
T 61 Justin Wendling 76 76 152 +10
T 61 Dalton Bagwell 75 77 152 +10
T 78 Connor Coombs 78 77 155 +13
94 Quinn Eaton 80 88 168 +26

16 Loyola-Chicago 296 310 606 +38
T 25 Devin Johnson 71 74 145 +3
T 56 Orion Yamat 72 79 151 +9
T 78 Nate Vance 77 78 155 +13
T 78 Tyler Anderson 76 79 155 +13
WD Justin LaFrance 77 WD WD +14

17 Eastern Illinois 305 315 620 +52



SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 71  Yardage: 7092

4

T 45 Romeo Perez 75 74 149 +7
T 68 Pierce Allord 73 80 153 +11
T 78 Charlie Adare 81 74 155 +13
T 92 Sebastian Olrog 76 87 163 +21
95 Nic Nguyen 81 89 170 +28



SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 71  Yardage: 7092

5

Pos. Name School Rnd 2 Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 9 Carter Lee Missouri State 76 65 141 -1
T 12 Andrew McCormick Creighton 70 72 142 E
T 31 Arjun Reddy Drake 74 73 147 +5
T 61 Parker McEachern SIUE 75 77 152 +10
T 61 Will Starkey SIUE 78 74 152 +10
T 68 Jonah Wright Omaha 77 76 153 +11
T 74 Matthew McCarthy Valparaiso 82 72 154 +12
T 74 Mason Chandler UT Martin 75 79 154 +12
88 Presley Mackelburg SIUE 77 80 157 +15
90 Miguel Montelongo Bradley 78 81 159 +17
91 Rhett Cardwell Murray State 77 84 161 +19



SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 71  Yardage: 7092

6

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 2 Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 SIUE 283 283 566 -2
2 Omaha 280 289 569 +1
3 Bradley 290 280 570 +2
4 UT Martin 299 274 573 +5
5 Tennessee Tech 290 286 576 +8
6 DePaul 292 286 578 +10
7 IWCC 294 285 579 +11
8 Valparaiso 290 294 584 +16

Creighton 285 299 584 +16
10 Missouri State 299 289 588 +20
11 Drake 304 291 595 +27
12 Western Illinois 290 306 596 +28
13 Weber State 296 303 599 +31
14 Northern Iowa 304 299 603 +35
15 Murray State 300 304 604 +36
16 Loyola-Chicago 296 310 606 +38
17 Eastern Illinois 305 315 620 +52

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 2 Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Kyle Slattery SIUE 71 65 136 -6
2 Tate Chumley UT Martin 73 66 139 -3
3 Ben Krapfl Creighton 66 74 140 -2

Kevin Gordon Omaha 69 71 140 -2
Ross Redmont UT Martin 71 69 140 -2
Drake Bushong Bradley 72 68 140 -2
Jackson Wetherbee Western Illinois 67 73 140 -2
Witchayapat Sinsrang Omaha 69 71 140 -2

9 *Carter Lee Missouri State 76 65 141 -1
Joey McCarthy DePaul 70 71 141 -1
Adam Van Raden IWCC 66 75 141 -1

12 *Andrew McCormick Creighton 70 72 142 E
Tom Westenberger IWCC 73 69 142 E

14 Grant Gavin SIUE 71 72 143 +1
Michael Mounce Bradley 71 72 143 +1
Charles Jahn Bradley 70 73 143 +1
Bracton Womack Tennessee Tech 73 70 143 +1

18 Albert Nilsson SIUE 69 75 144 +2
Dan Lensing Bradley 77 67 144 +2
Garrett Willis Valparaiso 74 70 144 +2
Charlie Toman Valparaiso 71 73 144 +2
Chance Taylor Tennessee Tech 71 73 144 +2
Jayce Frampton Weber State 71 73 144 +2
Campbell Wolf DePaul 77 67 144 +2



SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

DePaul 2.84 -4
Bradley 2.96 -1
UT Martin 3.04 +1
Creighton 3.12 +3
Drake 3.16 +4
SIUE 3.16 +4
Weber State 3.20 +5
Tennessee Tech 3.24 +6
Loyola-Chicago 3.30 +6
IWCC 3.32 +8
Valparaiso 3.32 +8
Murray State 3.36 +9
Omaha 3.40 +10
Missouri State 3.40 +10
Western Illinois 3.48 +12
Eastern Illinois 3.48 +12
Northern Iowa 3.64 +16
PAR 4 SCORING

UT Martin 3.91 -4
Bradley 4.00 E
SIUE 4.00 E
Tennessee Tech 4.02 +1
IWCC 4.07 +3
Drake 4.09 +4
Omaha 4.11 +5
Northern Iowa 4.13 +6
Missouri State 4.18 +8
Loyola-Chicago 4.25 +9
Valparaiso 4.27 +12
DePaul 4.31 +14
Eastern Illinois 4.36 +16
Western Illinois 4.40 +18
Creighton 4.42 +19
Murray State 4.49 +22
Weber State 4.51 +23
PAR 5 SCORING

Missouri State 4.60 -8
IWCC 4.70 -6
Omaha 4.75 -5
UT Martin 4.90 -2
DePaul 4.90 -2
SIUE 4.95 -1
Weber State 4.95 -1
Bradley 4.95 -1
Tennessee Tech 5.05 +1
Valparaiso 5.10 +2
Northern Iowa 5.10 +2
Creighton 5.10 +2
Drake 5.20 +4
Western Illinois 5.20 +4
Murray State 5.30 +6
Loyola-Chicago 5.69 +11
Eastern Illinois 6.05 +21

EAGLES

Missouri State 1
BIRDIES

UT Martin 21
DePaul 20
IWCC 17
Bradley 17
Omaha 16
Tennessee Tech 16
Valparaiso 14
SIUE 14
Missouri State 13
Northern Iowa 12
Drake 11
Murray State 10
Creighton 9
Weber State 9
Western Illinois 7
Eastern Illinois 5
Loyola-Chicago 5
PARS

Drake 61
SIUE 61
Bradley 60
Weber State 58
IWCC 56
UT Martin 56
Creighton 56
Western Illinois 55
Missouri State 55
Tennessee Tech 54
Omaha 52
Eastern Illinois 51
Northern Iowa 50
Valparaiso 48
Murray State 47
DePaul 46
Loyola-Chicago 41



SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 71  Yardage: 7092

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 2 Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Kyle Slattery SIUE 71 65 136 -6
2 Tate Chumley UT Martin 73 66 139 -3
3 Ben Krapfl Creighton 66 74 140 -2

Kevin Gordon Omaha 69 71 140 -2
Ross Redmont UT Martin 71 69 140 -2
Drake Bushong Bradley 72 68 140 -2
Jackson Wetherbee Western Illinois 67 73 140 -2
Witchayapat Sinsrang Omaha 69 71 140 -2

9 *Carter Lee Missouri State 76 65 141 -1
Joey McCarthy DePaul 70 71 141 -1
Adam Van Raden IWCC 66 75 141 -1

12 *Andrew McCormick Creighton 70 72 142 E
Tom Westenberger IWCC 73 69 142 E

14 Grant Gavin SIUE 71 72 143 +1
Michael Mounce Bradley 71 72 143 +1
Charles Jahn Bradley 70 73 143 +1
Bracton Womack Tennessee Tech 73 70 143 +1

18 Albert Nilsson SIUE 69 75 144 +2
Dan Lensing Bradley 77 67 144 +2
Garrett Willis Valparaiso 74 70 144 +2
Charlie Toman Valparaiso 71 73 144 +2
Chance Taylor Tennessee Tech 71 73 144 +2
Jayce Frampton Weber State 71 73 144 +2
Campbell Wolf DePaul 77 67 144 +2

25 Gabe Wheeler Murray State 71 74 145 +3
Bradley Keyer Creighton 72 73 145 +3
Brooks Jungbluth SIUE 72 73 145 +3
Devin Johnson Loyola-Chicago 71 74 145 +3

29 Conor Dore SIUE 73 73 146 +4
Cole Christain Omaha 70 76 146 +4

31 Shayne Patel Drake 74 73 147 +5
Charlie Spencer-White DePaul 72 75 147 +5
Brad Carpenter Missouri State 77 70 147 +5
Nick Kagy Omaha 72 75 147 +5
Adam Fisher Missouri State 75 72 147 +5
Kory Franks Missouri State 71 76 147 +5
Cade McCallum IWCC 74 73 147 +5
*Arjun Reddy Drake 74 73 147 +5

39 Lucas Scherf Drake 76 72 148 +6
Cameron Yeary Tennessee Tech 79 69 148 +6
Nick Wolf UT Martin 77 71 148 +6
Carter Stochl Northern Iowa 75 73 148 +6
Boston Watts Weber State 74 74 148 +6
Bryce Beeler Tennessee Tech 71 77 148 +6

45 Will Brooks Tennessee Tech 75 74 149 +7
Romeo Perez Eastern Illinois 75 74 149 +7
Alex Pries Northern Iowa 74 75 149 +7
Thirawat Chantrakantanond Omaha 77 72 149 +7
Jack Story UT Martin 81 68 149 +7
Cameron Karney Western Illinois 74 75 149 +7
Lukas McCalla Missouri State 76 73 149 +7

52 Drew Alexander Valparaiso 73 77 150 +8
Nik Gatmaytan DePaul 73 77 150 +8
Chase Wicklund Drake 78 72 150 +8
Tommi Avant Drake 76 74 150 +8

56 Branden Mounce Bradley 78 73 151 +9
Andrew Wood Northern Iowa 77 74 151 +9
Orion Yamat Loyola-Chicago 72 79 151 +9
Jack Knoesel Missouri State 77 74 151 +9
Tucker Kanaak Creighton 74 77 151 +9

61 *Will Starkey SIUE 78 74 152 +10
*Parker McEachern SIUE 75 77 152 +10



SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 71  Yardage: 7092

2

Dalton Bagwell Murray State 75 77 152 +10
Hunter Howe Weber State 74 78 152 +10
Justin Wendling Murray State 76 76 152 +10
Rick Van der Nat IWCC 81 71 152 +10
Nate Vontz Creighton 77 75 152 +10

68 Parker Govern Western Illinois 71 82 153 +11
Brett Seward Valparaiso 79 74 153 +11
Pierce Allord Eastern Illinois 73 80 153 +11
*Jonah Wright Omaha 77 76 153 +11
Clay Kucera IWCC 81 72 153 +11
Koy Potthoff Creighton 73 80 153 +11

74 John Duggan Western Illinois 78 76 154 +12
*Matthew McCarthy Valparaiso 82 72 154 +12
Peyton Dix UT Martin 78 76 154 +12
*Mason Chandler UT Martin 75 79 154 +12

78 Charlie Adare Eastern Illinois 81 74 155 +13
Nate Vance Loyola-Chicago 77 78 155 +13
Tyler Anderson Loyola-Chicago 76 79 155 +13
Mitchell Wittmann Valparaiso 72 83 155 +13
Connor Coombs Murray State 78 77 155 +13
Sam Sacquitne Northern Iowa 78 77 155 +13
Reese Fisher Weber State 77 78 155 +13
Kyle MacDonald Drake 79 76 155 +13

86 Bobby Thomas DePaul 83 73 156 +14
Sean Badger Weber State 77 79 156 +14

88 *Presley Mackelburg SIUE 77 80 157 +15
89 Dominic Schnepf Northern Iowa 78 80 158 +16
90 *Miguel Montelongo Bradley 78 81 159 +17
91 *Rhett Cardwell Murray State 77 84 161 +19
92 Joe Burke Western Illinois 80 83 163 +21

Sebastian Olrog Eastern Illinois 76 87 163 +21
94 Quinn Eaton Murray State 80 88 168 +26
95 Nic Nguyen Eastern Illinois 81 89 170 +28
95 Justin LaFrance Loyola-Chicago 77 WD 132 +14



SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Nik Gatmaytan DePaul 2.60 -2
Joey McCarthy DePaul 2.60 -2
Andrew McCormick Creighton 2.80 -1
Tate Chumley UT Martin 2.80 -1
Michael Mounce Bradley 2.80 -1
Shayne Patel Drake 2.80 -1
Rick Van der Nat IWCC 2.80 -1
Nick Wolf UT Martin 2.80 -1
Jackson Wetherbee Western Illinois 2.80 -1
Kyle Slattery SIUE 2.80 -1
Bradley Keyer Creighton 2.80 -1
Charles Jahn Bradley 3.00 E
Branden Mounce Bradley 3.00 E
Dan Lensing Bradley 3.00 E
Witchayapat Sinsrang Omaha 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Kyle Slattery SIUE 3.56 -4
Ross Redmont UT Martin 3.67 -3
Alex Pries Northern Iowa 3.78 -2
Dan Lensing Bradley 3.78 -2
Carter Lee Missouri State 3.78 -2
Clay Kucera IWCC 3.78 -2
Jack Story UT Martin 3.78 -2
Lucas Scherf Drake 3.89 -1
Garrett Willis Valparaiso 3.89 -1
Bracton Womack Tennessee Tech 3.89 -1
Brooks Jungbluth SIUE 3.89 -1
Cameron Yeary Tennessee Tech 3.89 -1
Carter Stochl Northern Iowa 3.89 -1
Campbell Wolf DePaul 3.89 -1
Drake Bushong Bradley 3.89 -1

PAR 5 SCORING

Carter Lee Missouri State 4.00 -4
Nick Kagy Omaha 4.25 -3
Tate Chumley UT Martin 4.25 -3
Campbell Wolf DePaul 4.25 -3
Brad Carpenter Missouri State 4.25 -3
Bracton Womack Tennessee Tech 4.25 -3
Tom Westenberger IWCC 4.25 -3
Adam Fisher Missouri State 4.50 -2
Dan Lensing Bradley 4.50 -2
Drake Bushong Bradley 4.50 -2
Kevin Gordon Omaha 4.50 -2
Jack Knoesel Missouri State 4.50 -2
Rick Van der Nat IWCC 4.50 -2
Will Starkey SIUE 4.50 -2
Boston Watts Weber State 4.50 -2

EAGLES

Brad Carpenter Missouri State 1

BIRDIES

Kyle Slattery SIUE 7
Carter Lee Missouri State 7
Tate Chumley UT Martin 5
Carter Stochl Northern Iowa 5
Garrett Willis Valparaiso 5
Jack Story UT Martin 5
Tom Westenberger IWCC 5
Campbell Wolf DePaul 5
Bracton Womack Tennessee Tech 5
Joey McCarthy DePaul 5
Dan Lensing Bradley 5
Branden Mounce Bradley 5
Matthew McCarthy Valparaiso 5
Gabe Wheeler Murray State 4
Bobby Thomas DePaul 4

PARS

Michael Mounce Bradley 15
Bradley Keyer Creighton 15
Cameron Karney Western Illinois 14
Chance Taylor Tennessee Tech 14
Grant Gavin SIUE 14
Shayne Patel Drake 14
Conor Dore SIUE 14
Tommi Avant Drake 14
Kory Franks Missouri State 13
Parker McEachern SIUE 13
Drake Bushong Bradley 13
Boston Watts Weber State 13
Charles Jahn Bradley 13
Romeo Perez Eastern Illinois 13
Clay Kucera IWCC 13



SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational
Dates: Sep 24-25, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 1 - Gateway National Golf Links

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 401 11 63 18 4 2 4.19 4 401 1
2 4 462 19 58 14 5 1 4.06 4 462 2
3 5 655 13 59 15 9 2 5.23 5 655 3
4 3 194 7 52 34 3 3.34 3 194 4
5 4 475 9 64 15 8 3 4.26 4 475 5
6 5 556 16 58 19 3 1 5.10 5 556 6
7 3 200 7 61 24 4 3.26 3 200 7
8 4 417 13 59 19 5 4.17 4 417 8
9 4 427 6 58 23 9 4.36 4 427 9
10 4 315 1 19 59 14 3 3.99 4 315 10
11 4 442 4 60 18 14 7 4.56 4 442 11
12 3 147 14 52 23 7 2 3.26 3 147 12
13 5 557 24 56 10 6 2 5.00 5 557 13
14 3 236 5 56 30 5 1 3.39 3 236 14
15 4 454 5 61 22 8 2 4.38 4 454 15
16 4 384 11 61 18 6 1 4.21 4 384 16
17 3 225 10 56 23 7 1 3.29 3 225 17
18 5 545 2 42 40 10 2 4.67 5 545 18

Round 2 - Gateway National Golf Links

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 401 12 61 21 2 4.14 4 401 1
2 4 462 15 62 13 6 2 4.14 4 462 2
3 5 655 10 55 21 10 5 5.43 5 655 3
4 3 194 8 48 38 2 3.35 3 194 4
5 4 475 14 57 19 6 1 4.19 4 475 5
6 5 556 22 49 21 4 5.07 5 556 6
7 3 200 11 60 15 10 2 3.27 3 200 7
8 4 417 14 55 20 6 4.19 4 417 8
9 4 427 12 58 19 6 4.20 4 427 9
10 4 315 16 63 10 6 1 4.07 4 315 10
11 4 442 4 52 22 17 5 4.63 4 442 11
12 3 147 17 65 8 5 3.01 3 147 12
13 5 557 23 56 13 3 2 4.98 5 557 13
14 3 236 5 52 31 8 3 3.48 3 236 14
15 4 454 5 60 22 9 2 4.40 4 454 15
16 4 384 16 62 14 4 1 4.07 4 384 16
17 3 225 4 66 22 4 3.27 3 225 17
18 5 545 1 38 43 9 5 1 4.79 5 545 18


